# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cryo-Chem International, Inc.		03/16/1990	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Patent Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 South Andrew Avenue, Suite 600		
City:	Fort Lauderdate		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33301		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1363909	CRYO-SILANE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: anawashiro@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: aoi nawashiro
Address Line 1: 624 ninth street, NW

Address Line 4: washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRYO-SILANE=1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	aoi nawashiro
Signature:	/aoi nawashiro/
Date:	07/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0630

900053903

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0631

C	
0	
٦	_
`	

AH JON Smmissioner of Patents a		RFORM	FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY
Washington, D.C. 20231	nd Trademarks	Date March 29, 1990	ITEM OR	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF. USE
scount No. 02-4035	Order No.	<del></del>		
ame and Address of Depositor:				
BROWDY AND NEIMARK			* National Company of the Control of the Control of Con	<u>}</u>
419 Seventh Street, N.W.	•			S 0
Washington, D.C. 20004		·		APR CELL
			AND AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	
. DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	OR SERVICES T	O BE FURNISHED		9
			de companya da santa	
In re Trademark Registra	ations of:			3 = <u></u>
				ED BRANCI
CRYO-CHEM INTERNATIONAL,	, INC.			_=
Registration Nos. 1,363,		· .	253.325 and 1	.476.406
togioticolon noo. 1,000,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Issued: October 8, 1985,	. August 9,	1983, October 30, 1	983, October	4, 1983 and
February 16, 198	20 rospost	ivolv		
rebluary 10, 190	oo, respect	TAGTA		
FOR: CRYO-SILANE, SSR-2	22, SSR-12.	SELF SEAL and TUNE-	AIR, respect	ively
Please record the	<u>attached</u>	assignment for the a	bove-identif	ied trademark
registrations from Cryo-	-Chem Inter	national. Inc., to A	merican Pate	nt Group. Inc
CATOCICO IVINO II OM OLYO			2. S. D. Barrier (1994). A State of Sta	
and charge the fee of \$4	40.00 and a	<u>ny additional fees i</u>	n connection	therewith to th
deposit account of under	esianed No	02-4035		
reposit account of under	Signed, No	. 02 4033.		
			<u> </u>	
				•
		Respect	fully submit	ted,

FOR PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING MAILING LABEL-PLEASE PRINT OR TYPEWRITE

U.S.	Dε	PARTA		OF	Co	MMERCE
PATE	ENT	AND	TRA	DEM	ARK	OFFICE
₩	ASP	INGI	ο∾,	D.C	. 2	20231
	0	FFICI.	AL	BUSI	NES	5

RETURN AFTER FIVE DAYS

BROWDY AND NEIMARK

YOUR ORDER NO.

STREET ADDRESS 419 Seventh Street, N.W.

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Washington, D.C. 20004

 $_{6\ 11112}$  04/06/90 1363909 (202) 628 $^{-5197}_{02}$  110 405

40.00CH

# MAR 2 9 1990

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Cryo-Chem International, Inc. (hereinafter "CCI"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, located and doing business at 1919 Glynn Avenue, Bldg. 46, Brunswick, Georgia, 31520, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed below:

Reg. 1,363,909 dated October 8, 1985 - Cryo-Silane

Reg. 1,247,458 dated August 9, 1983 - SSR-22

Reg. 1,249,537 dated October 30, 1983 - SSR-12

Reg. 1,253,325 dated October 4, 1983 - Self Seal (Owner of the above by assignment recorded at Reel 0618, Frame 623)

Reg. 1,476,406 dated February 16, 1988 - Tune-Air; and

WHEREAS American Patent Group, Inc. (hereinafter "APG"), a corporation of Florida and having its mailing address at P.O. Box 268, St. Simons Island, Georgia, 31522, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CCI does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over onto said APG the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks.

CRYO-CHEM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date 3-/6-90

By:

SOSERH J. PACKO

President

Attest:

(Corporate Seal)

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003353 FRAME: 063

RECORDED: 07/24/2006